PANTERA® Proximal Humerus Fracture Fixation
Plate System
PANTERA® PROXIMAL HUMERUS FRACTURE
FIXATION PLATE SYSTEM
SURGICAL TECH GUIDE
1
PANTERA® Fracture Fixation Plate System consists of shoulder plates, Posts, Cross Elements, Locking and Non-Locking screws, Post

Cautions continued:
Name / Identification of device Toby Orthopaedics PANTERA®  Proximal Humerus Fraction Fixation Plate
System
Nominal value (s) of Statid Magnetic Field [T] 1.5 T or 3 T
Maximum Spatial Field Gradient [T/m and gauss/cm] 30 T/m (300 gauss/cm)
RF Excitation Circularly Polarized (CP)
RF Transmit Coil Type Whole body transmit coil, Head RF transmit-receive coil
Maximum Whole Body SAR [W/kg.] 2.0 W/kg (Normal Operating Mode)
Limits os Scan Duration 2.0 W/kg. whole body average SAR for 30 minutes of continous RF (a sequence
or back-to-back series/scan without breaks), followed by an additional 15-minute
scan.
MRI Image Artifact The presence of this implant may produce an image artifact of 19 min.
If information about a specific parameter is not included, there are no conditions associated with that parameter.
22
CATALOGUE DESCRIPTION
TO-PHP-R73 PANTERA® Plate, Right, 73mm
TO-PHP-L73 PANTERA® Plate, Left,  73mm
TO-PHP-R83 PANTERA® Plate, Right, 83mm
TO-PHP-L83 PANTERA® Plate,Left, 83mm
TO-PHP-R120 PANTERA® Plate, Right, 120mm
TO-PHP-L120 PANTERA® Plate, Left, 120mm
TO-PHP-R160 PANTERA® Plate, Right, 160mm
TO-PHP-L160 PANTERA® Plate, Left, 160mm
TO-PHP-R160 PANTERA® Plate, Right, 160mm
TO-PHP-L180 PANTERA® Plate, Left, 180mm
TO-PHP-R180 PANTERA® Plate, Right, 180mm
TO-PHP-L220 PANTERA® Plate, Left, 220mm
TO-PHP-R220 PANTERA® Plate, Right, 220mm
CATALOGUE DESCRIPTION
TO-35-T10-CLS-20 3.5mm T10 Cortical Locking Screw,  20mm
TO-35-T10-CLS-22 3.5mm T10 Cortical Locking Screw, 22mm
TO-35-T10-CLS-24 3.5mm T10 Cortical Locking Screw, 24mm
TO-35-T10-CLS-26 3.5mm T10 Cortical Locking Screw, 26mm
TO-35-T10-CLS-28 3.5mm T10 Cortical Locking Screw, 28mm
TO-35-T10-CLS-30 3.5mm T10 Cortical Locking Screw, 30mm
TO-35-T10-CLS-35 3.5mm T10 Cortical Locking Screw, 35mm
TO-35-T10-CLS-40 3.5mm T10 Cortical Locking Screw, 40mm
TO-35-T10-CLS-45 3.5mm T10 Cortical Locking Screw, 45mm
TO-35-T10-CS-20 3.5mm T10 Cortical Screw, 20mm
TO-35-T10-CS-22 3.5mm T10 Cortical  Screw, 22mm
TO-35-T10-CS-24 3.5mm T10 Cortical  Screw, 24mm
TO-35-T10-CS-26 3.5mm T10 Cortical Screw, 26mm
CATALOGUE DESCRIPTION
TO-35-T10-CS-28 3.5mm T10 Cortical Screw, 28mm
TO-35-T10-CS-30 3.5mm T10 Cortical Screw, 30mm
TO-35-T10-CS-32 3.5mm T10 Cortical Screw, 32mm
TO-35-T10-CS-34 3.5mm T10 Cortical Screw, 34mm
TO-52-P-30 5.2mm Post, 30mm
TO-52-P-35 5.2mm Post, 35mm
TO-52-P-40 5.2mm Post, 40mm
TO-52-P-45 5.2mm Post, 45mm
TO-52-P-50 5.2mm Post, 50mm
CATALOGUE DESCRIPTION
TO-52-CP-30 5.2mm Cannulated Post, 30mm
TO-52-CP-35 5.2mm Cannulated Post, 35mm
TO-52-CP-40 5.2mm Cannulated Post, 40mm
TO-52-CP-45 5.2mm Cannulated Post, 45mm
TO-52-CP-50 5.2mm Cannulated Post, 50mm
TO-20-CE-20 2.0mm Cross Element, 20mm
TO-20-CE-25 2.0mm Cross Element, 25mm
TO-20-CE-30 2.0mm Cross Element, 30mm
TO-20-CE-35 2.0mm Cross Element, 35mm
SYSTEM COMPONENTS- IMPLANTABLES
INSTRUMENT COMPONENTS:
CATALOGUE DESCRIPTION
TO-DRI-PSQ Precision Square Driver
TO-DRI-CQCCR Cannulated Cruciform Driver with Quick Connect
TO-PH-DG-50 Depth Gauge, 50mm
TO-FIX-CEG Cross Element Guide
TO-FIX-CEGR Cross Element Guide Retainer
TO-FIX-CEGS Cross Element Guide Sleeve
TO-PH-PDG-45 Post Drill Guide, 45mm
TO-PH-PDGS-45 Post Drill Guide Sleeve, 45mm
TO-25-LSDG-45 2.5mm Locking Screw Drill Guide, 45mm
TO-DG-2535 2.5mm/3.5mm Drill Guide
TO-DB25-110 2.5mm Drill Bit x 110mm
TO-CDB40-130 4.0mm Cannulated Drill Bit x 130mm
TO-KW-16-130 1.6mm K-wire x 130mm
TO-DRI-S-CQCH Cannulated Quick Connect handle, AO
TO-DRI-10P T-10 driver with Quick Connect
TO-PANTERA- ST PANTERA Sterilizaton tray and lid
TO-PANTERA-SC PANTERA Screw Caddy